#### SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 22.01.2016

COURT NO.: 2 ITEM NO.: 15

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 47 OF 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates)
AND

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-3

(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC NO. 125 OF 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

THE KATIHAR JUTE MILLS LTD & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Bijoy K. Jain, Advocate arising out of common judgments and Orders dated 15.09.2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in L.P.A. No. 756 in CWJC No. 3578 of 2012 and LPA No. 1517 of 2014 in CWJC. Rev Nos. 235 of 2005 respectively.

It is submitted that M/s. Abhishek Chaudhary and Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocates have filed caveat on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 4 in SLP(C) CC NO. 125 of 2016 respectively but the counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of caveat, so far.

It is further submitted that both the above mentioned

matters are arising out of the common order, hence listed together.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2016.

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Bijoy K. Jain, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm