SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 47/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2015 in CWJC No. 3578/2012 in LPA No. 756/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Patna)

THE KATIHAR JUTE MILLS LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 125/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar